

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 21 December 2023 20 December 2026 10663596 0492907 LRQA

LRQA

LDQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Prodrive Technologies B.V.**

Science Park Eindhoven 5501, 5692 EM Son, The Netherlands

IATF USI: YH2G3A

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0023227-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacturing of electronic and mechatronic products.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

**Activities** 

Logistics

Logistics

machining

Purchasing

IATF 16949:2016

IATF 16949:2016

0023227-001 10663596 0492907

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

IBOV

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

RO/

## **Certificate Schedule**

Remote Support Location

Warehouse Building J

Location

Science Park Eindhoven 4104-4134, 5692 DC Son, The Netherlands

IATF USI: T6RAWM

Remote Support Location IATF 16949:2016

Warehouse Building M

Ekkersrijt 2080, 5692 BA Son, The Netherlands

IATF USI: G6REYF

Extended Manufacturing Site

**Building V** 

Science Park Eindhoven 5630, 5692EN Son en Breugel, The Netherlands

IATF USI: YRFNCY

Remote Support Location IATF 16949:2016
Customer Service, R&D, Sales.

Prodrive Technologies NE B.V. (Peblar) /Building N

Science Park Eindhoven 5630, 5692EN Son, The Netherlands

IATF USI: 3SF2C5

Remote Support Location IATF 16949:2016

**Prodrive Technologies Suzhou Co., Ltd** 

Block B, Xingpu Road 128, SIP, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

215123, China

IATF USI: Y9L3PF

Revision/Re-issue date: 19 December 2024

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.